### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Sanei Charlotte Ronson LLC |          | 110/19/2009 I  | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: NEW YORK |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Charlotte Ronson LLC                |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 1071 Avenue of the Americas         |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 301                           |  |
| City:             | New York                            |  |
| State/Country:    | NEW YORK                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 10018                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark           |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78507236 | CHARLOTTE RONSON    |
| Serial Number: | 78507248 | CHARLOTTE RONSON    |
| Serial Number: | 78507242 | CHARLOTTE RONSON    |
| Serial Number: | 77659549 | CR CHARLOTTE RONSON |
| Serial Number: | 77659546 | CR CHARLOTTE RONSON |
| Serial Number: | 77659544 | CR CHARLOTTE RONSON |
| Serial Number: | 77471006 | I RONSON            |
| Serial Number: | 77471000 | I RONSON            |
| Serial Number: | 77457184 | PLAY BY C. RONSON   |
| Serial Number: | 78980993 | CHARLOTTE RONSON    |
| Serial Number: | 77976909 | I RONSON            |

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0131

DP \$290,00 785072

900156277

Fax Number: (646)895-7181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 370 1300

Email: pto@egsllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Silverman

Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street, 11th Floor
Address Line 2: Ellenoff Grossman & Schole LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12455.000               |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jennifer D. Silverman   |
| Signature:              | /Jennifer D. Silverman/ |
| Date:                   | 03/04/2010              |

Total Attachments: 1 source=00119532#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0132

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SANEI CHARLOTTE RONSON LLC

## Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

SANEI CHARLOTTE RONSON LLC

SECOND: The date of the filing of the articles of organization is:

December 8, 2005

**THIRD**: The amendment to be effected by this Certificate of Amendment is as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to SANEI CHARLOTTE RONSON LLC is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

CHARLOTTE RONSON LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Organization as of October 19, 2009

/s/ Aaron Nir Aaron Nir

**Authorized Person** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0133

**RECORDED: 03/04/2010**